#### 12/12/2017 504683272

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4729994

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
SEC.DO TECHNOLOGIES LTD	12/12/2017

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	CYBER SECDO LTD.
Street Address:	2 HATIDHAR
City:	RA'ANANA
State/Country:	ISRAEL

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14944773

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (202)293-7860

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 202-293-7060

Email: sughrue@sughrue.com, myasin@sughrue.com

**Correspondent Name:** SUGHRUE MION, PLLC

Address Line 1: 2100 PENNSYLVANIA AVENUE, N.W.

Address Line 2: SUITE 800

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20037

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	Q223545	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MOHAMMED YASIN	
SIGNATURE:	/Mohammed Yasin/Secretary	
DATE SIGNED:	12/12/2017	

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=Q223545 Assignment#page1.tif

**PATENT** REEL: 044368 FRAME: 0554

504683272

# Assignment

Whereas, SEC.DO TECHNOLOGIES LTD. of 2 HaTidhar, Ra'anana, Israel, Millennium Building, Ra'anana, Israel (assignor) is the owner of a share of the entire right, title and interest in U.S. Patent Application No. 14/944,733 filed November 18, 2015, entitled SYSTEM AND METHOD THEREOF FOR IDENTIFYING AND RESPONDING TO SECURITY INCIDENTS BASED ON PREEMPTIVE FORENSICS, and the invention disclosed therein, by virtue of an assignment recorded in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on May 12, 2106, at Reel 038568, Frame 0758;

Whereas, CYBER SECDO LTD. of 2 HaTidhar, Ra'anana, Israel, (assignee) desires to acquire said share of the entire right, title, and interest in the above-identified U.S. patent application and invention;

Now therefore, for valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged,

The above named assignor, for valuable consideration, hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the above named assignee, its successors and assigns, said share of the entire right, title and interest in the above-identified U.S. patent application and the invention disclosed therein.

Date: 12-Dec-2017

By:
Title:
SEC.DO TECHNOLOGIES LTD.

(Legalization not required for recording but is prima facie evidence of execution under 35 U.S.C. §261)

PATENT REEL: 044368 FRAME: 0555

**RECORDED: 12/12/2017**